07-02-1999 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A and Trademark Office TRADEMARK 101083658 OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X**Assignment** License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 12 02 98 Frame # Reel # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name BYERS INDUSTRIES, INC. 02 98 12 Formerly BYERS PHOTO EQUIPMENT CO General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Corporation **Association** Other Oregon Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name PIC-MOUNT CORP. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2300 ARROWHEAD DRIVE Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) CARSON CITY NEVADA 89706 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an | X | Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) DELAWARE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 07/01/1999 BNGUYEN 00000170 0958963 01 FC:481 200.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> > TRADEMARK

REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0718

ADDRESS.

				CEIVED	\			
					<u> </u>			
FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Pag	e 2	29 Dis Perentian	thent of Commerce Trademark Office DEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name [
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 503-224-5858								
Name E	erich W. Merrill, Jr.							
Address (line 1)	MILLER, NASH, WIENE	R, HAGER & CARLS	SEN LLP					
Address (line 2)	111 S.W. FIFTH AVENU	IE						
Address (line 3)	SUITE 3500							
	PORTLAND, OREGON							
i uqos	Enter the total number including any attachm		ached conveyance do	ecument # 2				
	pplication Number	• •	•	Mark if additional nu				
	Trademark Application Numb	-			property).			
Irade	emark Application Nur	nber(s)	0958963	tration Number(s) 1937839	1195699			
				1007000	1100000			
			1248215	1770742	1501146			
			1406479	1183517	1779513			
Number of P	roperties Enter the	total number of p	roperties involved.	# 9				
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 240				
Method of		Enclosed X	Deposit Account	<u> </u>				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-3571								
		Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X N	o 🗌			
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
attach		the original docume	• • •	ccount are authorized,	, as			
attach	ted herein.	the original docume	nt. Charges to deposit a	June 291999				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	Byers Industries, Inc., an Or 6800 N.E. 59 th Place, Portland	egon corporation, whose address is nd, Oregon 97218
ASSIGNEE:	Pic-Mount Corp., a Delawar 2300 Arrowhead Drive, Care	e corporation, whose address is son City, Nevada 89706
	rademark Assignment is exec Assignor and Assignee, dated	as of July 16, 1998.
	nor hereby assigns to Assigne to the contract of the contract	deration, receipt of which is hereby the trademarks and the applications and hereto ("Trademarks") and the goodwill of the
cooperate with Assign shall be taken at Assign	this assignment, to cause the nee in any proceedings involv gnee's expense.	itional action as may be reasonably requested same to be made of record, and to assist and ing the Trademarks. Such requested action
Dated	this Wide day of Dec	enher, 1998.
		BYERS INDUSTRIES, INC.
		By: Jauther
		Title: (C, E, O,
STATE OF OREGON	,) sc	
COUNTY OF MULT	YIOYNAY))	
by <u>Eawin</u> J Fa		ne on the 2 day of DCCMDEV, 1998, E.D. of Byers Industries, ration.
OFFIC JILL W/ NOTARY PU	IAL SEAL ASSMUTH BLIC-OREGON I NO. 306015	Notary Public of Negorial My commission expires: 10121101

Trademark Assignment

11

-1-

PDXDOCS: 1043481.1

Exhibit A

Byers Industries, Inc.

			Smal (6,
Tractomers	Coeminy	Side	ROJE NO.
AUTOMOUNTER	United States	Registered	72389527
%			958963
COUNTER TO MOUNTER	United States	Published	75/327,159
DIGIPRINTER	United States	Registered	73576162
-			1406479
LOAD STAR	United States	Registered	73353983
			1248215
MISCELLANEOUS (Design Only)	United States	Registered	73159657
			1118517
OPPORTUNITY IS MOUNTING .	United States	Registered	74/497,098
			1,937,839
PLASTIMOUNT+	United States	Registered	74128879
			1770742
PLASTIMOUNTER	United States	Registered	73300226
			1183517
PLASTIMOUNTS	United States	Registered	73300227
			1195699
REGIMOUNT	United States	Registered	73703581
			1501146
REGIMOUNT+	United States	Registered	74128880
			1779513

EXHIBIT A

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK **
REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 06/29/1999